
BID2019-18 ANNUAL EMERGENCY WATER SERVICE REPAIR, REPLACEMENT AND DISCONNECT AT WATER MAIN CONTRACT DUE 

TO WATER LEAK FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER UTILITY BID OPENING 3/26/19 AT 11:00AM

BID2019-18 ANNUAL EMERGENCY 

WATER SERVICE REPAIR, 

REPLACEMENT AND DISCONNECT 

AT WATER MAIN CONTRACT DUE 

TO WATER LEAK FOR THE CITY OF 

TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER 

AND SEWER UTILITY

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 4

NAME OF BIDDER DEWCON, INC. WATERS AND BUGBEE, INC. TED DOLCI, INC. EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

ADDRESS P.O. BOX 439 75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE 340 PATTERSON AVENUE P.O. BOX 556

CITY, STATE, ZIP BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920 HAMILTON, NJ 08691 HAMILTON, NJ 08610 FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727

CONTACT NAME RYAN L. DEWEY

MICHAEL RICE, MANAGER-

OPERATIONAL SUPPORT ADAM REYMANN BILL MEAD

TELEPHONE 908-832-0784 609-584-1100 609-477-4549 732-308-1113

FAX 908-832-5710 609-584-2200 609-584-7379 732-308-1034

E-MAIL N/A N/A AREYMANN@TDOLCI.COM BMEAD@EARLECO.COM

DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP 

STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

BID GUARANTEE

10% PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE 

COMPANIES W.P.O.A/LISA NOSAL

10% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT 

COMPANY OF MARYLAND 

W.P.O.A/JANE L. FEDORCZYK

10% RLI CONTRACTORS BONDING AND 

INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/CARMEN 

CAVALIERE

10% FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/JOSHUA SANFORD

CONSENT OF SURETY

PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE 

COMPANIES

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT 

COMPANY OF MARYLAND

RLI CONTRACTORS BONDING AND 

INSURANCE COMPANY FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
PERFORMANCE BOND AND 

LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT 

BOND REQUIRED WITH SIGNED 

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

NOTICE OF INTENT TO 

SUBCONTRACT NONE NONE NONE

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED 

ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES 

ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBARMENT NOTICE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 

OF ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A N/A
LICENSE(S) AND/OR 

CERTIFICATION(S) FROM 

CONTRACTOR CERT.#632659 EXP. 09/15/2019 CERT.#60176 EXP.04/03/2020 CERT.#621980 EXP. 01/29/2020 CERT.#18315 EXP. 05/05/2019
LICENSE(S) AND/OR 

CERTIFICATION(S) FROM SUB-

CONTRACTOR NONE NONE NONE NONE
REQUIRED EVIDENCE 

EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

INSURANCE AND 

INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION 

FROM CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NEW JERSEY BUSINESS 

REGISTRATION CETIFICATE FROM 

SUB-CONTRACTORS NONE NONE NONE NONE

NJPW SUB-CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE NONE NONE NONE NONE

EIC FROM CONTRACTOR N/A CERT.#22282 EXP. 01/15/2021 CERT.#8294 EXP. 05/15/2025 CERT.#5657 EXP. 12/15/2019

EIC FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR NONE NONE NONE NONE

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED N/A INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES YES YES NO

W-9 N/A N/A N/A N/A

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT FOR 

ITEMS#1 THROUGH 5, INCLUSIVE $358,142.00 $433,685.00 $463,360.00 $1,413,625.00 

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE
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